. SCDOT No. 058300
oyl nsconnsil ol SCDOT MJ10
FINANCE DIVISION - Form 520
[ Receipt Date:  7/1512009 | Receipt Amount: $ 242.50 [Fund: Cred: f Memo |
F)eposit Slip Flag N
[Index Name: CROSS ISLAND VIOLATORS J {iPay By Credit Memo N
% IDT/JV Number
g}mu‘ b)e\oe v L/o() 50 Tolls iomv Date
ORIGINAL Q00.00 DA~ SCDOT MJ10

[ SCDOT MJ 10 07-15-2009 058309 $242.50 CM |




SOUTH CAROLINA DOT

Report Date  07/14/2009 PDR Detail - Violation Accounts Receivable Report Number  55B
Time 15:04:22 Reporting Period From: 07/14/2009 To: 07/14/2009 :
Transaction v
ID Date Time Type Category Sub Category Pay Type Price Quantity Amount Account No.
Store: Palmetto Pass
Tour Date 07/14/2009
Employee TRISHA CROUCH
Employee Id 6000601
Agency: South Carolina DOT
Payments
Pay Type: CASH (\\
32005560 07/14/2009 11:55:42 R ACCTSREC VIOLTOLL CASH $59.75 48 $59.75 47044741 O (O i
32005833 07/14/2009 12:09:13 R ACCTSREC VIOLTOLL CASH $4.00 4 $4.00 470!4087> KéN« DR lCK
32005833 07/14/2009 12:09:13 R ACCTSREC VIOLFEE CASH $50.00 2 $50.00 47014087
32007682 07/14/2009 §2:23:12 R ACCTSREC VIOLTOLL CASH $42.50 34 $42.50 47035699> w epé R
32007682 07/14/2009 12:23:12 R ACCTSREC VIOLFEE CASH $200.00 8 $200.00 47035699 b
32011044 07/14/2009 14:42:00 R ACCTSREC VIOLTOLL CASH $131.25 105 $13125 47172997 ¢ ¢
32011309 07/14/2009 14:58:47 R ACCTSREC VIOLTOLL CASH $65.00 52 $65.00 47172997 > Qﬂ 66 TH
32011309 07/14/2009 14:58:47 R ACCTSREC VIOLFEE CASH $115.00 5 $115.00 47172997
Total for: CASH $667.50 7
Dismissals
Pay Type: NONE
32005566 07/14/2009 11:55:52 W ACCTSREC VIOLFEE NONE $500.00 20 $500.00 47044741
32007711 07/14/2009 12:23:19 w ACCTSREC VIOLFEE NONE $300.00 12 $300.00 47035699
32011047 07/14/2009 14:42:17 w ACCTSREC VIOLFEE NONE $600.00 24 $600.00 47172997
32011310 07/14/2009 14:58:54 w ACCTSREC VIOLFEE NONE $250.00 10 $250.00 47172997
Total for: NONE $1,650.00
Total for: South Carolina DOT $2,317.50
Total For 07/14/2009 $2,317.50

Server : tscact User : ZWMTSCS3041
Started At : 07/14/2009 15:04:03

Completed At : 07/14/2009 15:04:25

Execution Time : 22 Seconds

Visible page 1 of 3



) STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

o Bffice OFf State Treasurer

COLUMBIA, S.C.
TREASURER'S RECEIPT

E1609070928010340010 RECEIPT NO.

FM 01 pate

415163990997 OVERSIZE & WEIGHT

BANK TITLE: WACHOVIA BANK OF SC COLUMBIA
BANK CODE: 03100011

GENCY MINI
A 012 e A76E

SC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

00004483

07/09/09

P 0O BOX 191 é; éL,: ; :S:\\

COLUMBIA SC 29202

CONVERSE A. CHELLIS III

STATE TREASURER

AGENC'Y wrans| osuect | sue | prougcT OBUECT CODE OR
DEPOSIT NO.| cODE | cobE FUND | CODE SUBFUND CODE TITLE AMGUNT
70909 |200 |167900 |4490 0000 OOHIGHWAYS & PUBLIC TRANS FD CQ 661.50
Cﬂ Krh K%mnﬁmbk $<§%OD
ﬁmy ILO esL] . QD00
~, ; f ) Ejé)
8)‘€V€n we\ow‘ - /BQ‘Q :
SO
77?9&onmbg{£hxorrna%lun - H.C 0
10D
TOTAL

461,50




' SCBOT “RECEIPT

South Carolina Department of Tronsportation

FINANCE DIVISION - Form 520

No. 058310

SCDOT MJ10

[ Receipt Date: 7/11512009 |  Receipt Amount: $ 80.00 [Fund: cREDIT MEMO ]
Fi)eposit Slip Flag N
[Index Name: CROSS ISLAND COURT COST ] [[Pay By Credit Memo Y
' Z;) Le [[5T70V Number CREDITCARD
8 '}Q Ven ebev” [iDT/v Date 07-07-2009
ORIGINAL SCDOT MJ10

SCDOT MJ10 07-15-2009 058310 $80.00 CM




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Sl Office Of State Treasurer

COLUMBIA, S.C.
TREASURER'S RECEIPT

E16090709280103640010 RECEIPT NO. 000064483
FM 01 pate 07/09/09
415163990997 OVERSIZE & WEIGHT
BANK TITLE: WACHOVIA BANK OF SC COLUMBIA
BANK CODE: 03100011
e U1s B ‘3768
SC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
P 0 BOX 191 ﬁi
COLUMBIA SC 29202 blatacd
CONVERSE A. CHELLIS III STATE TREASURER
AGENCY TRANS| oBJUECT | sus PROJECT OBJECT CODE OR
DEPOSIT NO.|CODE | CoODE FUND CODE SUBFUND CODE TITLE AMOUNT
1)70909 200 {167900 |4490 |0000 OOHIGHWAYS & PUBLIC TRANS FD CQ 461.50
F —1 H x ~ i
} /D//S' ,r: k,m /l{e Y)d/)\f‘/ﬂfk o j% D%OD
) -~ 1 N.00
(‘(ﬁv#@@,‘f{' s ﬁmy ?O/ebL' 80
3942450
Stevey Weber -
- ' ¢ g T
Freedom o Tnior mq*»\'\ﬁf’(’ 20
Y10DL2
TOTAL




) Sgﬁpr FLAN STORAGE

99 PARK STREET
COLUMBIA. sr 29261
TERMIHAL 1D, 00841356
HERCHANT §: 415163990997

UIsa

4071160003375663 ¥ 03711
SAL

BATCH: 600765 THU: 158397
DATEY Jul 07, g9 MHEE 14209
SEQ+ 0003 AUTH: 087168
ToTAL $327.58
K.

”Tﬁﬁﬁﬁd@iﬁ%éMMmeM“’
ALCORDLNG 10 CARD TSSUER AGhetiln
ERCHAIT AGREENENT IF CREOTT Viliciy

! HERCHANT Copy

- SCOT PLaN SToRAcE

3 PARK STREET
- COLUmMBIA. St 797q4
L TERMINAL T0, : 00841356
~ HERCHANT #: 415163990997
UISh

KEKKERRRRSE 67 ¢
SALE
MICH: 00z6e  THu: 150297

DATE: Ju] 07, gy ITHE: 1429
SEQ: go0g RUTH: 867198
ToTAL $322.498

#ﬂfyq
10T oop 0332 54,03
EXP. 3/

STeven Wweser

¥ 322 50



oll Operations Center

xﬁ Citation Number: 20090708-1068

South Carolina )
Department of Transportation

June 8, 2009

CITATION FOR
FAILURE TO PAY TOLL

To: STEVEN WEBER
191 SAWMILL CREEK RD
BLUFFTON, SC 29910
License Plate No.: 430PGC-SC; 177BHR-SC

Because we have identified your vehicle as having been involved in a third toll
violation within a 12 month period, or because you have failed to respond to the second
notice of a toll violation that we have previously sent, you are now being cited for Failure
to Pay a Toll pursuant to Section 57-5-1495 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976,
as amended.

Pursuant to Section 57-5-1495, when a vehicle is driven through a turnpike
facility without payment of the required toll, the owner and operator of the vehicle are
jointly and severally liable to pay the required toll and any administrative fees or civil
penalty that may be imposed.

You must pay the total amount due (shown below), within 30 days of this
notice, or appear before the Magistrate’s Court located at 4819 Bluffton Parkway,
2" Floor, Bluffton, SC on July 8, 2009 at 9 ’clock a.m. to contest the violations. If
the Court determines that you are liable for the violations, you may also be
charged with a civil penalty of up to $50.00 per violation, plus court costs and
attorneys fees.

YOUR FAILURE TO PAY OR TO APPEAR TO CONTEST LIABILITY FOR THE
VIOLATIONS SHALL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSISION OF LIABILITY AND MAY
RESULT IN THE SUSPENSION OF YOUR VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

If you are a Palmetto Pass customer and do not contact the Toll Operations
Center at 803-737-3149 before the appointed court date you will be responsible for
payment in full.

Citation 1
Rev. 051509



Citation Number: 20090708-1068
Registered Owner: STEVEN WEBER
Date: June 8, 2009

License Plate No.: 430PGC-SC; 177BHR-SC

The vehicle identified below, which is registered in your name, was identified by
the photo-monitoring system at the Cross Island Parkway, as having passed through a
toll collection point without payment of the required toll on the dates and times listed
below.

Violations

Violation License Admin Toll
Number Plate No. Date Time Lane Fee due
See Attachment

Tolls due: $43.75

Administrative fees due: $525

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $568.75

Citation 2

Rev. 051509




Citation Number: 20090708-1068
Registered Owner: STEVEN WEBER
Date: June 8, 2009

License Plate No.: 430PGC-SC; 177BHR-SC

Instructions for Payment

1. Payments must be mailed to either SCDOT, c/o Toll Operations Center, P. O.
Box 191, Columbia, SC 29202 or the Court listed above.

2. Payments must be for the full amount due. NO partial payments will be
accepted.

3. Payments by mail must be by U. S. Postal Service money order or cashier’s

check. Make money order payable to SCDOT. Write Citation No. and license
tag number on the money order or cashier’s check.

4, You must include a copy of this Failure to Pay Toll Citation or the Citation No.
with your payment.

Citation 3
Rev. 051509



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn, says that he/she is an employee of the
South Carolina Department of Transportation, or its authorized agent; that on this 8" day
of June of 2009, he/she sent a copy of this Failure to Pay Toll Citation to the following
person at the following address by first class United States Mail, with proper postage
affixed:

Name: STEVEN WEBER
Address: 191 SAWMILL CREEK RD
BLUFFTON, SC 29910

%a/ /4ﬂ"1.

Marge Borey .
Director of Toll Operations

SWORN to befere me
this ay of ~2009

ry Public }Br South Carohna
My Commission Expires: 2o O~ ( (o

Cc: The Honorable Rita A. Simmons, Beaufort County Magistrate

Citation 4
Rev. 051509



Weber, Steven

Notice #
T200804705224,
T200804705225v
T200804705226,/
T200804705226
T200804705227,/
T200804705227
T200804705227
T200804705228//
T200804705229v
T200804705229
T200805700530,/
T200805700531,/
T200805700531
T200805701343v
T200805701344v
T200805701344,
T200805701345~
T200805701345
7200805701346
T200805701346
T200805703284
T200805703284
T200806701140./
T200806701141
T200806701141+/
T200806701142
T200806701142/
T200806703168+/
T200806703168
T200806703168
T200806703169

T200808708516 v
T200808708516
T200809700591
T200811700432

Violation # Plate
413006366 430PGC
413619497 430PGC
416707170 430PGC
416706316 430PGC
417548303 430PGC
417545754 430PGC
417548587 430PGC
418147068 430PGC
418160223 430PGC
418158178 430PGC
419646699 430PGC
419768967 430PGC
419770923 430PGC
415852984 430PGC
416335054 430PGC
416335266 430PGC
419653721 430PGC
419646661 430PGC
420921266 430PGC
420934561 430PGC
425935078 430PGC
425934885 430PGC
427933875 430PGC
428679587 430PGC
428678444 430PGC
429404322 430PGC
429390525 430PGC
430258860 430PGC
430254634 430PGC
430249135 430PGC
430611858 430PGC

446530482 177BHR
452833651 177BHR
459319571 177BHR
482401931 177BHR

State Lane
SC 3
SC 3
SC 10
SC 3
SC 3
SC 10
SC 12
SC 10
SC 10
SC 3
SC 10
SC 1
SC 12
SC 3
SC 3
SC 10
SC 10
SC 3
SC 3
SC 3
SC 10
SC 3
SC 3
SC 3
SC 10
SC 3
SC 3
SC 3
SC 3
SC 10
SC 3
SC 3
SC 3
SC 1
SC 10

Date
2008-04-04
2008-04-06
2008-04-16
2008-04-16
2008-04-18
2008-04-18
2008-04-18
2008-04-19
2008-04-20
2008-04-20
2008-04-27
2008-04-28
2008-04-28
2008-04-13
2008-04-15
2008-04-15
2008-04-27
2008-04-27
2008-05-01
2008-05-01
2008-05-13
2008-05-13
2008-05-19
2008-05-21
2008-05-21
2008-05-23
2008-05-23
2008-05-26
2008-05-26
2008-05-26
2008-05-27

2008-07-12
2008-07-31
2008-08-19
2008-10-25

Time
22:29:53
11:33:47
19:10:00
18:17:56
18:44:33
16:37:25
19:02:03
17:03:44
16:01:42
13:07:26
02:11:33
06:39:35
08:14:43
15:30:03
17:07:10
17:14:39
16:55:42
01:49:11
10:42:09
21:15:17
21:11:11
20:44:30
16:57:04
18:22:21
17:31:48
18:17:12
06:46:14
22:46:20
15:05:17
01:55:33
14:40:56

sub total

22:12:22
16:31:52
09:46:54
22:34:44

TOTAL DUE - TOLLS AND ADMIN FEES

Page 1 of 1

Citation # 20090708-1068

Toll Admin Fee
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00-
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00~
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.25 $25.00

$38.75  $450.00
$1.25 $25.00
$1.25
$1.250  $25.00pd §1C
$1.25 $25.00
$5.00 $75.00

$568.75



Weber, Steven

Notice #
T200804705224
T200804705225
T200804705226
T200804705226
T200804705227
T200804705227
T200804705227
T200804705228
T200804705229
T200804705229
T200805700530
T200805700531
T200805700531
T200805701343
T200805701344
T200805701344
T200805701345
T200805701345
T200805701346
T200805701346
T200805703284
T200805703284
T200806701140
T200806701141
T200806701141
T200806701142
T200806701142
T200806703168
T200806703168
T200806703168
T200806703169

1200808708516
T200808708516
T200809700591
T200811700432

Citation # 20090708-1068

Violation # Plate State Lane Date Time Toll Admin Fee
413006366 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-04 22:29:53 $1.25 $25.00
413619497 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-06 11:33:47 $1.256 $25.00
416707170 430PGC  SC 10 2008-04-16 19:10:00 $1.25 $25.00
416706316 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-16 18:17:56 $1.25
417548303 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-18 18:44:33 $1.25 $25.00
417545754 430PGC  SC 10 2008-04-18 16:37:25 $1.25
417548587 430PGC  SC 12 2008-04-18 19:02:03 $1.25
418147068 430PGC SC 10 2008-04-19 17:03:44 $1.25 $25.00
418160223 430PGC  SC 10 2008-04-20 16:01:42 $1.25 $25.00
418158178 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-20 13:07:26 $1.25
419646699 430PGC  SC 10 2008-04-27 02:11:33 $1.25 $25.00
419768967 430PGC  SC 1 2008-04-28 06:39:35 $1.25 $25.00
419770923 430PGC  SC 12 2008-04-28 08:14:43 $1.25
415852984 430PGC SC 3 2008-04-13 15:30:03 $1.25 $25.00
416335054 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-15 17:07:10 $1.25 $25.00
416335266 430PGC  SC 10 2008-04-15 17:14:39 $1.25
419653721 430PGC  SC 10 2008-04-27 16:55:42 $1.256 $25.00
419646661 430PGC  SC 3 2008-04-27 01:49:11 $1.25
420921266 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-01 10:42:09 $1.25 $25.00
420934561 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-01 21:15:17 $1.25
425935078 430PGC  SC 10 2008-05-13 21:11:11 $1.25 $25.00
425934885 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-13 20:44:30 $1.25
427933875 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-19 16:57:04 $1.25 $25.00
428679587 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-21 18:22:21 $1.25 $25.00
428678444 430PGC SC 10 2008-05-21 17:31:48 $1.25
429404322 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-23 18:17:12 $1.25 $25.00
429390525 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-23 06:46:14 $1.25
430258860 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-26 22:46:20 $1.25 $25.00
430254634 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-26 15:05:17 $1.25
430249135 430PGC  SC 10 2008-05-26 01:55:33 $1.256
430611858 430PGC  SC 3 2008-05-27 14:40:56 $1.25 $25.00
sub total $38.75 $450.00
446530482 177BHR  SC 3 2008-07-12 22:12:22 $1.25 $25.00
452833651 177BHR  SC 3 2008-07-31 16:31:52 $1.25
459319571 177BHR  SC 1 2008-08-19 09:46:54 $1.25 $25.00
482401931 177BHR  SC 10 2008-10-25 22:34:44 $1.25 $25.00
$5.00 $75.00
TOTAL DUE - TOLLS AND ADMIN FEES $568.75

Page 1 of 1




Current Plate

VIN: JTBGK13TXS0111418 Year: 1995 Make: LEXS Model: ES3 Body: 4S
Empty Weight: 3300

Title Number: 000000030892028
Status: CURRENT TITLE Issue Date: 07/31/2002 Dup: N

Owner Number: 26101997
Owner Name: WEBER, STEVEN |
Owner Address: 191 SAWMILL CREEK RD BLUFFTON SC, 299106329

Last Transaction: COUNTY REG RENEWAL

Plate Number: 177BHR Plate Class: RP REGULAR PLATE Vehicle Type: 1
Date of Issue: 05/07/2002 Plate Exp Date: 04/30/2009 Decal Exp Date: 04/30/2009
GVW: 0 Empty Weight: 3300 Equip Number: Annual Fee: $24.00
County: 7 - BEAUFORT Municipality: 0 School District: 00
Vehicle Housed Address: 191 SAWMILL CREEK RD BLUFFTON SC, 299106329
End of Report
6/4/2009 1:25:00 PM Document obtained from DMV web site: Page 1 of 1

www.scdmvonline.com




Internet

Explorer

SC Vector
Windows

=]

Symantec

Malwarebytes
Anti-Malware

PGPDownload
L
76_Unassign. ..

PGP Shredder

JC Account Management Application - A_r:gouuit.M,ainlenmce

File Preferences Folders Help

z By ¥ f P B
Open Acct | Find Account | AcctMaint | Financial k%gn History Rpos

Close

Demographics ~ SubAccounts ~ Replenish  Vehicles Device Request — Device Maint  Plans  Notes

Violations = Payments

View Violations ~ View Notices = Speed Notices  Transfer Responsibity = Speed Manual

Agency Account No Account Name By Account Type

South CarolinaDOT v | (47035699 |STEVEN, I WEBER. [pviotaToR |
Balance Total

Search By Start Date End Date ; Notice Type
South Carolina DOT 01/01/2008 0642542009 | Toll Evasion

viol|  (4557.50) Overay | 400 MNotices| 30 OpenNotices | 21 TolAmt|  ($42.50) FeeAmt|  (4515.00)

Account Balance Financial Status
e ol vl SRR L LS s

[ “$.00 |Goop |

i= |Summary| FinHist |

Notice No Type  Level Notice Date Status Mail Date  Total Toll Total Fee NSF Amt

Penalty Amt Paying Update

T200811700432 |NONCUS 11/03/2008 |OPEN v | 12/24/200€ | $1.25  $25.00 $.00
T200806701140 |NONCUS | 06/02/2008 |OPEN v 109/20/200¢ & $1.25  $25.00 $.00
T200806701141 |NONCUS 06/02/2008 (OPEN v |109/20/200¢ | $2.50  $25.00 $.00
200806701142 | NONCUS |3 | 06/022008 |OPEN v |/09/20/200€ | $2.50 @ $25.00 $.00

af

$.00 $.00
$.00 $.00
$.00 $.00
$.00 $.00

No Type Plaza Lane Violation Date License Plate State AmtDue AmtPaid Status Amt Paying Recy Date Dt Status |

|6000056 - ZWMTSCS3035 (1196540) | Jun 25, 2009 12:07 pm




Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
010
Oct-25-2008

10:34:44 pm






Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 003
Violation Date: Jul-31-2008

Violation Time: 04:31:52 pm
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Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
005
Jun-25-2008

02:10:44 pm
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Current Plate

VIN: JT8BF28G1X0160692 Year: 1999 Make: LEXS Model: ES3 Body: 4S
Empty Weight: 3200

Title Number: 770270103258181B
Status: CURRENT TITLE Issue Date: 10/17/2002 Dup: N

Owner Number: 26101997
Owner Name: WEBER, STEVEN |
Owner Address: 191 SAWMILL CREEK RD BLUFFTON SC, 299106329

Last Transaction: COUNTY REG RENEWAL

Plate Number: 430PGC Plate Class: RP REGULAR PLATE Vehicle Type: 1
Date of Issue: 11/30/2004 Plate Exp Date: 10/31/2008 Decal Exp Date: 10/31/2008
GVW: 0 Empty Weight: 3200 Equip Number: Annual Fee: $24.00
County: 7 - BEAUFORT Municipality: 0 School District: 00
Vehicle Housed Address: 191 SAWMILL CREEK RD BLUFFTON SC, 299106329
End of Report
6/4/2009 1:24:42 PM Document obtained from DMV web site: Page 1 of 1

www.scdmvonline.com



Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 003
Violation Date: May-27-2008

Violation Time: 02:40:56 pm




.

S

st

S

e

..

o




Plaza Name: CIP
Lane Name: 003
Violation Date: May-21-2008

Violation Time: 06:22:21 pm
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Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

cIP
003
May-04-2008

11:32:55 am
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Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP

003
Apr-22-2008

04:48:55 pm
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Plaza Name:

Lane Name:

Violation Date:

Violation Time:

CIP
010
Apr-15-2008

05:14:39 pm
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Plaza Name: CIP

Lane Name: 003
Violation Date: Apr-04-2008

Violation Time: 10:29:53 pm
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